| (Requestor's Name)                      |   |
|---|---|
| (Address)                               | 800023504888                              |
| (Address)                               | 000023304000                              |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |   |
|   |   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |   |
| (Document Number)                       | (0//03/0301026 <b>008 **87.</b> 5         |
| ertified Copies Certificates of Status  |   |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |   |
|   | SECRETARY (1 J DATE<br>ALLAHASSEE FLORID) |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| D. WHITE OCT - 7 2003                   | 0R10<br>0R10                              |

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Florida Incorporated

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

## ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Freddie J. Ford Name (Printed or typed)

11209 Thicket Court Address 7AMPA, FL 33624 City, State & Zip

964 - 5217 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 7, 2003

FREDDIE J FORD 11209 THICKET CT TAMPA, FL 33624

## SUBJECT: IMPACT PROGRAMS OF FLORIDA INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W03000028874

We have received your document for IMPACT PROGRAMS OF FLORIDA INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

One person may be the registered agent. Select one and delete the other name.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 103A00054866

- - - -

RECEIVED 03 OCT 20 FM 2: 52

# **ARTICLES-OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Timpact Programs of Florida Incorporated

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 7903A LANGMACK Ct.

TAMPA, FL 33615

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Inpact Programs of Florida Incorporated is organized to Provide non Custodial Parents with Security of their Childs well being with Proactive Intervention.

### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The President and vice President will appoint directors according to qualifications

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

1.) Freddie J. Ford President 11209 Thicket Ct. TampH, Florida 33624

2.) John R Barr Vice President 7903 A LAndmark court TAMPA, FL 33615

3.) Brooke M. Barr President of Finance 7903 A Landmark court TAMPA, FL 33615

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John R Barr 7903A LANDMARK COLLE TAMPA, FL 33015

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Freddie J. Ford 11209 Thicket Court TAMPA, FL 33624

Having been damed as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this perijacate, I am familiar, with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Madre Signature/Incorporator

28 Sept

FILFD

03 OCT 20 AM 11: 52

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Date

Date

29 Sept 03